Vendor #
17054
14041
15112
18225
295156
10869
291718
35304
62301
294140
270345
274226
198904
294409
270047
5510
292302
292302
292302
296227
295648
297069
281551
294187
275421
272487
3352
14750
14752
290476
270758
270759
270761
270764
270765
34950
131930
250
279030
278810
280262

Vendor Name

ANITRA B HENDERSON
CHRISTOPHER L LEYTHEM

JAMES B CHRISTENSEN
MICHELLE L MELTON

ALABAMA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY (ALEA)
AT&T

COBRA CANINE LLC

COMCAST

FEDEX

G & K ENTERPRISES, INC.

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
H & H ELECTRIC CO INC

SUNBELT FIRE INC

THE ADVERTISER COMPANY

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF ALABAMA
CITY OF MOBILE

COMPLETE MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
COMPLETE MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
COMPLETE MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
CONVERGEONE INC

GREEN MAGIC LANDSCAPE LLC

MIAMI VALLEY FIRE/EMS ALLIANCE
NOVAK TENNIS LLC

SECOR ENTERPRISES, INC.

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC
ALABAMA CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER
ALABAMA DEPT OF REVENUE

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO
ANGELA CASSINO WATSON

CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY #1
CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY #2
CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY #4
CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY #7
CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY #8
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS CO
DANIEL OBRIEN STANDING TRUSTEE
DISTRICT COURT OF ALA MOBILE C
GEORGIA CHILD SUPPORT

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-KANSAS CITY
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-DORAVILLE

Payment #
20178240
20178241
20178242
20178243
863958
863959
863960
863961
863962
863963
863964
863965
863966
863967
20178244
20178245
20178246
20178247
20178248
20178249
20178250
20178251
20178252
20178253
20178254
863926
863927
863928
863929
863930
863931
863932
863933
863934
863935
863936
863937
863938
863939
863940
863941

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
E041521
E041521
E041521
E041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
H041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521

Pymt Date
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021

Pymt Type
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
ACI
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Amount
112.22
59.25
53.37
83.72
450.00
335.00
8,500.00
7,395.49
185.39
700.00
150.00
6,700.00
4,639.47
199.92
429,805.52
200,000.00
1,350.00
1,450.00
3,400.00
11.00
1,015.00
1,500.00
3,159.01
4,130.00
10,220.00
30,393.09
2,468.09
40,265.57
383.20
507.69
158.50
552.20
370.51
423.08
725.67
1,470.20
10,743.71
267.20
28.38
634.43
50.00



Vendor #
291476
125785
282284
275049
270270
1240
295371
400
196450
281845
279674
280745
215500
295956
136251
136251
35304
42474
70216
274061
294069
151000
296688
279970
270010
291912
294697
272932
77000
294015
190490
203598
203865
232872
287193
281897
281897
295556
5510
291913
273788

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER

Vendor Name

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - LOUISVILLE
LIBERTY NATL LIFE INSURANCE
MISSISSIPPI DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
MOBILE POLICE ASSOCIATION

MOBILE POLICE CRISIS RELIEF ASSN
MOBILE PUBLIC LIBRARY

OFFICE OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
SMALL CLAIMS COURT-MOBILE CO
SOUTHERN STATES POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSN
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT SDU

UNITED WAY OF SOUTHWEST ALA INC
WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
SPIRE GULF INC

SPIRE GULF INC

COMCAST

DAVISON OIL COMPANY INC

GALLS LLC

NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT
NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS OF ALABAMA INC
OFFICE SOLUTIONS & INNOVATIONS INC
RHETT FLOWERS

SOUTHERN TRUCK & EQUIPMENT
STUART C IRBY CO

SUNSOUTH LLC

TYLER BUSINESS FORMS

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

GULF CITY BODY & TRAILER WORKS INC
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL
RITZ SAFETY LLC

THOMPSON ENGINEERING INC
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO INC

WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS LLC
SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

CARAHSOFT

CITY OF MOBILE

CSPIRE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

VERIZON WIRELESS

Payment #
863942
863943
863944
863945
863946
863947
863948
863949
863950
863951
863952
863953
863954
863955
863957
863956
863968
863969
863970
863971
863972
863973
863974
863975
863976
863977
863978
20178255
20178256
20178257
20178258
20178259
20178260
20178261
20178262
864110
864111
864112
864113
864114
864115

04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
p041521
uo41421
u041521
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041621
H041921
H041921
H041921
H041921
H041921
H041921

Pymt Date
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/15/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/16/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021

Pymt Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Amount
75.00
5,606.62
279.23
75.00
450.00
43,038.46
115.38
1,263.96
6,141.00
31,412.32
663.54
534.92
1,085.21
276.92
57,864.04
87,287.81
148.35
2,106.64
306.48
1,553.39
93.72
106.00
200.00
85.00
56.61
10,526.71
1,027.90
3,548.92
143,700.00
49.99
10,107.63
45,475.86
1,578.51
978.54
1,222.40
5,463.24
469.98
1,666.66
17.88
23,101.54
9,072.14



Vendor #
295913
1240
290783
19997
20080
22121
22254
37501
43690
64250
77600
79615
88770
101098
131653
131940
136520
150500
164150
165635
166320
183600
190200
190490
195545
204245
209310
232872
275421
276540
277284
277578
277578
278663
279091
281106
284249
284640
285825
287699
290187

Vendor Name

WEST INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES LLC
MOBILE PUBLIC LIBRARY

SPIRE LLC

B & B APPLIANCE PARTS OF MOBILE INC

MOBILE PAINT MANUFACTURING COMPANY INC

BAY SIDE RUBBER & PRODUCTS INC
BEARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY

COWIN EQUIPMENT CO INC

DEES PAPER COMPANY INC

FIREHOUSE SALES & SERVICE INC

GULF COAST MARINE SUPPLY CO INC
GWINS STATIONARY & ENGRAVING INC
HUNTER SECURITY INC

JERRY PATE TURF & IRRIGATION INC
HENRY SCHEIN INC

MCALEERS OFFICE FURNITURE COMPANY INC

MOBILE JANITORIAL & PAPER CO INC

OFFICE EQUIPMENT COMPANY OF MOBILE INC

PITTS & SONS TOWING & RECOVERY INC
MOBILE WINSUPPLY CO

A PRECISION AUTO GLASS INC
WITTICHEN SUPPLY CO INC

S & S WORLDWIDE INC

RITZ SAFETY LLC

SOUTHERN EARTH SCIENCES INC
THREADED FASTENERS INC
TURNER SUPPLY COMPANY

WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS LLC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS
TRUCK PRO LLC

LAGNIAPPE

LAGNIAPPE

POSTMARK INK INCORPORATED
HYDRAULIC REPAIR SERVICE
MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT
POT-O-GOLD RENTALS LLC

ULINE INC

CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

ARC - LA GULF COAST

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

Payment #
864116
20178364
20178365
20178313
20178314
20178315
20178316
20178317
20178318
20178319
20178320
20178321
20178322
20178323
20178324
20178325
20178326
20178327
20178328
20178329
20178330
20178331
20178332
20178333
20178334
20178335
20178336
20178337
20178338
20178339
20178340
20178341
20178342
20178343
20178344
20178345
20178346
20178347
20178348
20178349
20178350

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
H041921
H041921
H041921
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121

Pymt Date
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021

Pymt Type
Check
EFT
EFT
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl

Amount
1,500.00
585,118.33
3,000.00
280.30
175.60
4,874.75
1,312.79
1,152.69
45.69
1,100.00
283.72
408.98
60.00
1,313.76
50.63
465.00
2,514.85
582.78
1,570.00
1,295.63
680.00
582.36
23.55
13,361.10
13,277.50
61.38
1,365.18
925.78
196.26
8.50
54.18
434.00
45.41
7,365.80
2,336.00
9,072.64
2,904.07
3,179.09
246.50
84.46
159.10



Vendor #
290187
290187
290187
290187
290187
290187
290187
291178
292649
292649
292932
293780
293957
18486
10563
13606
17515
5510
5510
35304
35304
297107
296715
120408
1
294606
294269
289551
234617
296969
296014
294015
190490
279450
281897
75600
5510
296520
296435
294069
293917

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER

Vendor Name

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP
AIRGAS USA LLC

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

BEYOND TECHNOLOGY

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC
MEDICAL DISPOSAL SYSTEMS INC
CARLEEN D STOUT

JACQUELYN R BENEDICT

MICHAEL J GEISENHEIMER
RHONDA D LEWIS

CITY OF MOBILE

CITY OF MOBILE

COMCAST

COMCAST

RODRICK JACKSON

DRAEGER INC

LADD SUPPLY COMPANY INC

ONE TIME PAY VENDOR

PREMIUM PARKING SERVICE LLC
STATE OF ALABAMA DEPTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
TAYLOR POWER SYSTEMS

DUMAS WESLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
JASON EVERSULL LLC

RESTORED FOUNDATION LLC
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL
RITZ SAFETY LLC

FITNESS PRO

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

AUTRY GREER & SONS INC
CITY OF MOBILE

DEQUEL ROBINSON

KOURTNEY SYMONE JONES

NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS OF ALABAMA INC
PROBATE COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY

Payment #
20178351
20178352
20178353
20178354
20178355
20178356
20178357
20178358
20178359
20178360
20178361
20178362
20178363
20178366
20178367
20178368
20178369
864117
864118
864119
864120
864121
864122
864123
864124
864125
864126
864127
20178370
20178371
20178372
20178373
20178374
20178375
864128
864129
864130
864131
864132
864133
864134

04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
e042021
e042021
e042021
e042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
H042021
HO042121
H042121
HO042121
H042121
H042121
H042121
HO042121

Pymt Date
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021

Pymt Type
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
ACI
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
ACI
ACI
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Amount

514.09
194.36
571.88
93.50
118.25
561.82
52.46
246.15
5,517.00
1,678.00
1,273.76
1,449.10
420.00
24.64
29.96
35.00
61.82
267.45
200.00
63.36
39.60
350.00
74,465.00
143.90
100.00
1,900.00
62.00
1,075.88
3,531.81
5,000.00
309.40
543.15
1,100.00
3,199.00
7,183.87
861.99
200.00
434.50
330.00
131.50
23.00



Vendor #
296436
295410
294594
297099
297099
295031
276091
289081
11797
278470
13954
287960
290187
293976
10856
18600
294025
297022
295055
22254
287654
25406
271560
295046
291854
293637
295655
33070
283555
283281
294249
42340
42474
44605
46480
47069
292111
294963
292141
294798
62301

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Vendor Name

RICKSSEN OPONT

TAW POWER SYSTEMS, INC.-

ARENA FIRE PROTECTION INC

A NEW PLACE TRANSITIONAL HOME

A NEW PLACE TRANSITIONAL HOME
ACTIVE911 INC

ACUSHNET COMPANY

ADVANCED COMPRESSED AIR TECHNOLOGIES INC
ADVANCED SERVICE PLUS PLUMBING COMPANY
AGROMAX LLC

AL-TRANS SERVICE INC

ALABAMA 811

ALABAMA MEDIA GROUP

ALLSTATES CONSULTING SERVICES

ATCO INTERNATIONAL

AUTO AIR OF ALABAMA INC

AUTONATION CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM MOBILE
BABOLAT

BAY CONCRETE INC

BEARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY

BOBCAT OF MOBILE
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

BRIGGS EQUIPMENT INC

BUMPER TO BUMPER AUTO PARTS

CALL NEWS

CAPITAL TRACTOR INC

CHANCELLOR INC

CINTAS CORPORATION DBA CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO CONSOLIDATED
CUMULUS BROADCASTING LLC

CYCOM DATA SYSTEMS INC

DAVIS MOTOR SUPPLY CO INC
DAVISON OIL COMPANY INC

DENNIS ALUMINUM PRODUCTS

DIXIE LEASING INC

DOGWOOD PRODUCTIONS INC

ELITE K-9 INC

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT PROFESSIONAL, INC
ESPALIER LLC

FAUSAK TIRES & SERVICE

FEDEX

Payment #
864135
864136
20178376
863979
863980
863981
863982
863983
863984
863985
863986
863987
863988
863989
863990
863991
863992
863993
863994
863995
863996
863997
863998
863999
864000
864001
864002
864003
864004
864005
864006
864007
864008
864009
864010
864011
864012
864013
864014
864015
864016

Check Run
H042121
HO042121
HO042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121

Pymt Date
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021

Pymt Type

Check
Check
EFT

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Amount

352.00
521.12
11,713.90
175.20
174.24
1,100.00
1,339.24
105.00
292.00
1,252.00
620.63
3,266.05
19.80
9,377.17
161.97
2,073.35
624.00
1,150.75
750.50
967.98
1,037.08
1,316.64
462.52
171.12
570.80
6,562.22
61.83
4,250.22
100.50
2,508.00
2,854.00
468.00
2,221.48
21,860.00
1,535.13
2,850.00
6,879.60
3,588.65
6,190.00
1,718.80
22.88



Vendor #
62301
294859
271575
69264
70216
283751
289114
273781
77005
77955
294915
295732
294406
11551
272964
11578
278475
110065
120408
272707
127871
278188
22625
296231
295377
290847
132076
132407
294755
294755
134350
134530
287989
295307
295307
295307
136825
287226
3

3

3

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER

Vendor Name

FEDEX

FIREHOUSE SUBS

FLEETPRIDE INC

FRANKLINS STARTER & ALTERNATOR

GALLS LLC

GAMMA SPORTS

GLOBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY

GULF CITY CLEANERS INC

GULF HAULING & CONSTRUCTION INC

IMAGE 360 WEST MOBILE

IMAGETREND, INC.

JHUNT ENTERPRISES GENERAL CONTRACTORS LLC
J O ACREE CO INC

JAMES B ROSSLER

JAMES H ADAMS & SON CONSTRUCTION CO INC
JUBILEE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC

KANO LABORATORIES INC

LADD SUPPLY COMPANY INC

LEXISNEXIS

LOOMIS

LUDLUM MEASUREMENTS INC

M D BELL COMPANY

MARKS AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR INC

MARTHA ROVIRA-RABER

MASTERMANS LLP

MCCOY OUTDOOR CO INC
MCGRIFF TIRE COMPANY INC

MIKE & JERRYS PAINT & SUPPLY

MIKE & JERRYS PAINT & SUPPLY

MOBILE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
MOBILE ASPHALT COMPANY LLC

MOBILE BAYKEEPER INC

MOBILE LAW ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION INC
MOBILE LAW ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION INC
MOBILE LAW ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION INC
MOBILE MECHANICAL SERVICES INC

MOBILE SPORTS AUTHORITY INC

MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR

MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR

MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR

Payment #
864017
864018
864019
864020
864021
864022
864023
864024
864025
864026
864027
864028
864029
864030
864031
864032
864033
864034
864035
864036
864037
864038
864039
864040
864041
864042
864043
864044
864045
864046
864047
864048
864049
864050
864051
864052
864053
864054
864055
864056
864057

04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121

Pymt Date
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021

Pymt Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Amount
104.48
1,265.00
1,075.58
115.00
139,993.12
114.39
34.33
5,170.80
516.05
73,157.12
1,000.49
90,375.00
35,995.64
485.00
15,564.50
6,362.75
1,498.00
583.77
485.25
1,262.00
1,412.46
121.00
1,200.00
540.00
130.00
105.00
200.00
6,037.48
84.66
797.90
30.00
462.00
13,862.26
50.00
50.00
50.00
198.30
51,000.00
100.00
100.00
500.00



CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Vendor # Vendor Name Payment # Check Run Pymt Date Pymt Type Amount

3 MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864058 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 220.00
3 MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864059 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 1,000.00
3 MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864060 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 100.00
295398 NEWMARK CORPORATION 864061 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 411.00
274061 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT 864062 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 4,294.12
151000 OFFICE SOLUTIONS & INNOVATIONS INC 864063 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 613.40
270273 ON-LINE INFORMATION SERVICES INC 864064 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 411.50
1 ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864065 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 272.00
4 PARKS&REC ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864066 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 200.00
277990 PAYLESS AUTO GLASS INC 864067 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 190.00
162926 PEOPLE UNITED TO ADVANCE THE DREAM MOBILE INC 864068 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 5,000.00
293276 PIERCE LEDYARD PC 864069 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 785.00
289966 PIONEER POOL PRODUCTS INC 864070 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 455.00
69445 QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC 864071 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 2,000.00
294136 QUALITY PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY INC 864072 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 247.00
295560 R.E.E. ENGINEERING 864073 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 449.25
180392 RAM TOOL AND SUPPLY COMPANY 864074 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 5,479.62
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864075 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 6,080.25
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864076 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 2,356.35
294244 ROOFERS MART SOUTHEAST INC 864077 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 3,061.16
190400 SABEL STEEL SERVICE INC 864078 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 1,512.00
190715 SANSOM EQUIPMENT CO INC 864079 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 4,970.34
296900 SATI KUMINGA 864080 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 140.00
280002 SOURCE ONE LEGAL COPY OF MOBILE INC 864081 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 355.83
295959 SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 864082 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 2,488.34
276548 SOUTHERN TIRES INC 864083 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 300.00
287799 STAR SERVICE INC OF MOBILE 864084 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 558.41
198400 STRICKLAND PAPER CO INC 864085 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 579.68
198904 SUNBELT FIRE INC 864086 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 1,325.36
285344 SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC 864087 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 300.00
296879 TASC PERFORMANCE 864088 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 274.39
295410 TAW POWER SYSTEMS, INC.- 864089 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 7,450.00
295498 TAYLOR MADE GOLF CO 864090 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 2,649.09
201952 TERMINIX SERVICES 864091 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 172.00
295183 TINDLE CONSTRUCTION LLC 864092 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 6,175.00
205735 TOOL-SMITH COMPANY INC 864093 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 34.52
279402 TSA 864094 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 742.00
272895 TWIN CITY SECURITY LLC 864095 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 13,933.92
210000 U J CHEVROLET CO INC 864096 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 130.00
210000 U J CHEVROLET CO INC 864097 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 1,202.06

216157 UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMERICA INC 864098 v042121 4/21/2021 Check 255.00



Vendor #
281269
281269
224020
270972
272720
294802
293962
282363
293955
239522
256020
295058
296446
270013
296935
292420
292420
296439
294435
294515
296252
295122
272932
296256
294249
234617
276011
294646
295259
74050
75199
294372
91040
296800
294936
275817
296913
297055
285098
132093
274590

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Vendor Name

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA

VES SPECIALISTS

VULCAN INC

W L PETREY WHOLESALE CO INC
WARING OIL COMPANY LLC
WATKINS ACY STRUNK DESIGN INC
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION

WM OF AL - MOBILE TRANSFER STATION
WORLD CLASS ATHLETIC SURFACES INC
YOUNGBLOOD BARRETT CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING LLC
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

ALL FLORIDA MECHANIC SERVICES
AUTONATION FORD MOBILE

BALCH & BINGHAM LLP

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BOOMER'S AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS LLC
BRABNER & HOLLON INC

BURR & FORMAN LLP

CAIN'S TREE & LANDSCAPE, INC.

CARLA MORRISON THOMAS

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

CHRIS FRANCIS TREE CARE

CYCOM DATA SYSTEMS INC

DUMAS WESLEY COMMUNITY CENTER
ELEANOR JANICE JONES ATTORNEY AT LAW
EMS MANAGEMENT & CONSULTANTS INC
FASTSIGNS OF MOBILE & THE EASTERN SHORE
GORAM AIR CONDITIONING CO INC
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

GUILES & O'HEAR LLC
INDEPENDENT LIVING CENTER

JOE BULLARD CHEVROLET

JPAYNE ORGANIZATION

KEYSTONE PLASTICS INC

LAINE FEDERAL

LEGACY EQUIPMENT INC

LISA BUMPERS DEEN
MCCRORY & WILLIAMS INC

MDS CONSTRUCTION

Payment #
864099
864100
864101
864102
864103
864104
864105
864106
864107
864108
864109
20178263
20178264
20178265
20178266
20178267
20178268
20178269
20178270
20178271
20178272
20178273
20178274
20178275
20178276
20178277
20178278
20178279
20178280
20178281
20178282
20178283
20178284
20178285
20178286
20178287
20178288
20178289
20178290
20178291
20178292

Check Run
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121

Pymt Date
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021

Pymt Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT

Amount
5,625.70
1,995.00

430.00
7,391.00
740.55
414.00
1,723.80
1,152.00
57,539.17
2,768.00
78,789.20
1,078.04
1,259.00
1,373.44
15,915.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
400.00
2,865.05
425.00
14,750.00
2,307.70
1,869.22
14,989.00
337.00
1,180.61
2,307.70
4,188.83
903.00
3,082.72
584.93
100.00
10,000.00
150.56
108,205.00
1,317.60
1,862.33
6,250.00
2,692.30
6,097.50
8,338.17



Vendor #
295067
295951
146540
146540
295756
270567
294446
296938
279229
293928
294187
191705
191705
294996
294015
295331
296075
292630
295227
294238
11985
12884
293918
284041
32742
35304
295702
297015
297047
295810
12
292016
288091
295648
295648
294344
289401
294015
134774
14071
11461

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER

Vendor Name

MOBILE AREA INTERFAITH CONFERENCE INC
MOBILE HOUSING BOARD
NEEL-SCHAFFER INC
NEEL-SCHAFFER INC

OSPREY INITIATIVE, LLC

OZANAM CHARITABLE PHARMACY INC
PATSY T RICHARDSON

PERSONS SERVICES CORP
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION
SANDRA L RANDER

SECOR ENTERPRISES, INC.

SENIOR CITIZENS SERVICES INC
SENIOR CITIZENS SERVICES INC
SNIDER TIRE INC

STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL
TAMMY DAVIS

THE PARTS HOUSE

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC
WANDA J COCHRAN
WHITE & SMITH LLC

JEREMY P LAMI

ROSEMARY G SAWYER

AT&T SOUTH

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC
CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER INC
COMCAST

HILLSDALE HEIGHTS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
KEVIN JENKINS

LEXINGTON HOMEOWNERS ASSN.
MOBILE MEDICAL MUSEUM
PLANNING ONE TIME PAY VENDOR
THE VILLAGE OF SPRING HILL INC
DRIVEN ENGINEERING INC

GREEN MAGIC LANDSCAPE LLC

GREEN MAGIC LANDSCAPE LLC

HUB INTERNATIONAL GULF SOUTH MOBILE
SPEAKS & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL
MOBILE BAY HARLEY-DAVIDSON INC
BERNARD PEARS

BRANDON T ORSO

Payment #
20178293
20178294
20178295
20178296
20178297
20178298
20178299
20178300
20178301
20178302
20178303
20178304
20178305
20178306
20178307
20178308
20178309
20178310
20178311
20178312
20178377
20178378
864137
864138
864139
864140
864141
864142
864143
864144
864145
864146
20178379
20178380
20178381
20178382
20178383
20178384
20178385
864161
20178389

04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
v042121
E042221
E042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
H042221
e042321
e042321

Pymt Date
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/21/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/22/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021

Pymt Type
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
ACI
Check
EFT

Amount
3,342.20
9,840.00

10,001.58
4,530.00
54,030.58
586.76
300.00
239,492.68
61,900.40
2,115.40
900.00
1,924.06
434.99
415.60
1,790.20
400.00
2,826.55
2,250.00
3,024.00
123.33
137.50
152.50
11,504.99
3,077.09
2,500.00
126.29
10,000.00
350.00
5,500.00
1,000.00
204.00
24,500.00
1,094.57
325.00
1,015.00
55,943.42
966.34
405.35
148.13
69.00
247.50



Vendor #
13815
18448
16989
281897
217032
284041
284041
295243
291913
291913
38454
272080
124503
197609
294334
273788
273788
270047
203950
162825
17862
38217
295156
295156
295156
2400
285189
281897
281897
289540
282242
289493
1010
289539
296518
216152
297090
292302
294187
19997
20080

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Vendor Name

HENRY B SIECK

JEREMIAH N MOODY

JOHN F DRUELLE

AT&T MOBILITY LLC
AZALEA-UNIVERSITY ANIMAL HOSPITAL
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC
COBALT REALTY INC

CSPIRE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
CSPIRE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
CUMMINGS & ASSOCIATES INC

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OF ALABAMA

LEARNING RESOURCES NETWORK

SPRINT

T-MOBILE USA INC

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF ALABAMA
CTHORNTON INC

PENELOPE HOUSE FAMILY VIOLENCE CENTER INC
ENRIQUE D BUSH

ALABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
ALABAMA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY (ALEA)
ALABAMA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY (ALEA)
ALABAMA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY (ALEA)
ALABAMA PEACE OFFICERS ANNUITY & BENEFIT FUND
AMERICAN VILLAGE THE CITIZENSHIP TRUST

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

CIRCUIT CLERKS JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION FUND
DISTRICT COURT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND

MOBILE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

PRESIDING CIRCUIT JUDGES JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHEAST STORMWATER ASSOCIATION INC

UPS

ANGELA C HARRIS

COMPLETE MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC

SECOR ENTERPRISES, INC.

B & B APPLIANCE PARTS OF MOBILE INC

MOBILE PAINT MANUFACTURING COMPANY INC

Payment #
20178390
20178391
20178392
864147
864148
864149
864150
864151
864152
864153
864154
864155
864156
864157
864158
864159
864160
20178386
20178387
20178388
20178479
864268
864269
864270
864271
864272
864273
864274
864275
864276
864277
864278
864279
864280
864281
864282
20178476
20178477
20178478
20178431
20178432

Check Run
e042321
e042321
e042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
H042321
e042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
H042621
v042821
v042821

Pymt Date
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021

Pymt Type
EFT
EFT
EFT
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
ACI
ACI

Amount
247.50
247.50
247.50

9,613.48
1,464.00
700.67
491.97
12,848.26
23,433.75
2,083.94
14,286.82
100.00
602.00
150.00
613.38
9,616.13
620.67
342,055.48
30,468.33
1,438.75
247.50
5,157.98
197.99
349.38
7,150.78
9,753.26
3,072.03
9,751.38
5,257.59
4,884.57
397.05
5,878.13
242,432.57
4,879.99
149.00
161.44
1,760.00
3,400.00
4,130.00
91.00
1,422.19



Vendor #
20610
43690
70105
77600
80100
101098
131653
136520
136737
163867
164150
165635
190305
190490
192850
198343
204245
209310
232872
237250
270009
270772
273095
275421
276540
277284
277578
279091
281106
281459
282226
282978
287193
288874
289913
291178
292932
293908
293957
294676
295117

Vendor Name

BAMA AUTO PARTS & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC

DEES PAPER COMPANY INC

GT DISTRIBUTORS OF GEORGIA INC
GULF COAST MARINE SUPPLY CO INC
HAGAN FENCE COMPANY

JERRY PATE TURF & IRRIGATION INC
HENRY SCHEIN INC

MOBILE JANITORIAL & PAPER CO INC

MOBILE LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS INC

PIONEER MANUFACTURING CO

PITTS & SONS TOWING & RECOVERY INC
MOBILE WINSUPPLY CO

S & O ENTERPRISES INC

RITZ SAFETY LLC

SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABORATORIES
STRACHAN SERVICES INC

THREADED FASTENERS INC

TURNER SUPPLY COMPANY

WARD INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS LLC
WILSON DISMUKES INC

SPECTRONICS INC

HARRELLS LLC

PATS INDUSTRIAL & AUTO SUPPLY INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS
TRUCK PRO LLC

LAGNIAPPE

HYDRAULIC REPAIR SERVICE

MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT
SOUTHERN GAS AND SUPPLY INC

HUB CITY TOWING

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY CO
SEQUEL ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC
WELCH TENNIS COURTS INC
GAMETIME

AIRGAS USA LLC

BEYOND TECHNOLOGY
TRANE US INC

MEDICAL DISPOSAL SYSTEMS INC
MOBILE BAY RUBBER & GASKET LLC
WRIGHT FITNESS

Payment #
20178433
20178434
20178435
20178436
20178437
20178438
20178439
20178440
20178441
20178442
20178443
20178444
20178445
20178446
20178447
20178448
20178449
20178450
20178451
20178452
20178453
20178454
20178455
20178456
20178457
20178458
20178459
20178460
20178461
20178462
20178463
20178464
20178465
20178466
20178467
20178468
20178469
20178470
20178471
20178472
20178473

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821

Pymt Date
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021

Pymt Type
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl
ACl

Amount
146.45
240.51

4,198.00
92.30
4,246.98
134.66
1,228.54
664.28
2,083.57
580.00
800.00
1,478.59
75.00
923.56
124.00
2,072.63
51.66
2,471.55
398.77
357.36
765.38
17,278.75
88.28
92.62
2,430.48
707.95
45.41
412.62
14,786.59
170.97
1,625.00
417.22
180.84
591.35
3,737.88
1,717.84
460.62
1,098.00
420.00
312.20
3,430.00



Vendor #
295300
295613
18553
8328
35304
35304
288240
270615
47069
294035
1010
273262
270566
289538
2900
200984
295648
297126
294015
136520
297003
295513
142802
295648
281551
281551
294206
149290
272772
276091
11797
294495
293976
296891
18600
297022
296730
295982
282223
295046
296805

Vendor Name

DREAMSEAT LLC

REFLECTIVE APPAREL FACTORY
JONATHAN K IVY

SONDRA L BLAKELY

COMCAST

COMCAST

DELTA FLOORING INC

DISTRICT ATTORNEY COLLECTION UNIT
DOGWOOD PRODUCTIONS INC
HUMANA BENEFIT PLAN OF ILLINOIS INC
MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION

MOBILE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEYS OFFICE

SOUTH ALABAMA REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

STATE JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION FUND
STATE OF ALABAMA COMPTROLLERS OFFICE
TASK FORCE TIPS INC

GREEN MAGIC LANDSCAPE LLC

S & J BROTHERS REAL ESTATE LLC

STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL
MOBILE JANITORIAL & PAPER CO INC

LIT CIGAR LOUNGE

MONDAY.COM LTD

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION
GREEN MAGIC LANDSCAPE LLC

NOVAK TENNIS LLC

NOVAK TENNIS LLC

SECURITY 101

NORTH AMERICAN FIRE EQUIPMENT CO INC
ABBEY ENTERPRISES

ACUSHNET COMPANY

ADVANCED SERVICE PLUS PLUMBING COMPANY
AL-FLA PLASTICS

ALLSTATES CONSULTING SERVICES

AMER SPORTS

AUTO AIR OF ALABAMA INC

BABOLAT

BAY PEST CONTROL COMPANY, INC

BLUE ARBOR INC

BOBS TOWING & GAS

BUMPER TO BUMPER AUTO PARTS
CALL-O'NEILL CONTAINERS LLC

Payment #
20178474
20178475
20178480
20178481
864283
864284
864285
864286
864287
864288
864289
864290
864291
864292
864293
864294
20178482
20178483
20178484
20178485
864295
864296
864297
20178486
20178487
20178488
20178489
20178490
864162
864163
864164
864165
864166
864167
864168
864169
864170
864171
864172
864173
864174

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
v042821
v042821
e042721
e042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042721
H042821
H042821
H042821
H042821
H042821
H042821
H042821
H042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821

Pymt Date
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/27/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021

Pymt Type
ACI
ACI
EFT
EFT
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
ACI
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
ACI
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Amount
12,955.89
177.38
302.50
58.50
333.08
173.18
1,863.00
23,718.20
2,625.00
329,776.04
125,000.00
33,043.48
165,396.00
19,542.21
120,442.84
515.46
325.00
18,733.87
711.84
179.78
250.00
14,388.00
700.00
1,015.00
2,992.51
2,731.51
1,228.24
257.00
320.00
774.18
2,862.17
1,042.86
8,008.20
878.00
4,729.20
3,368.22
175.00
781.20
125.00
19.13
4,750.00



Vendor #
293637
295655
283379
283379
33070
42474
45761
46480
47072
47069
294963
59300
195470
294798
63047
271575
70216
283751
296869
273781
288260
297121
77005
295732
294028
276344
282155
132681
233625
103800
113625
296231
132407
294755
134530
134530
276418
292586
3

3

3

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Vendor Name

CAPITAL TRACTOR INC
CHANCELLOR INC

CHRIS BREWER CONTRACTING INC
CHRIS BREWER CONTRACTING INC
CINTAS CORPORATION DBA CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
DAVISON OIL COMPANY INC

DIRECTV LLC

DIXIE LEASING INC

DOG RIVER MARINA & BOAT WORKS INC
DOGWOOD PRODUCTIONS INC
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT PROFESSIONAL, INC
EXCELLANCE INC

FASTENING SOLUTIONS INC

FAUSAK TIRES & SERVICE

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC
FLEETPRIDE INC

GALLS LLC

GAMMA SPORTS

GLOVE IT LLC

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
GORMAN COMPANY

GRANITE RE INC

GULF CITY CLEANERS INC

IMAGETREND, INC.

INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIES OF EMERGENCY DISPATCH
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC
JASPER SEATING COMPANY INC

JOHN M MCMAHON JR MD

JOHN M WARREN INC

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

KENS CAR TUNES INC

MARKS AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR INC
MCGRIFF TIRE COMPANY INC

MIKE & JERRYS PAINT & SUPPLY

MOBILE ASPHALT COMPANY LLC
MOBILE ASPHALT COMPANY LLC
MOBILE FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE CORPORATION
MOBILE MACHINE AND HYDRAULICS LLC
MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR
MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR
MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR

Payment #
864175
864176
864177
864178
864179
864180
864181
864182
864183
864184
864185
864186
864187
864188
864189
864190
864191
864192
864193
864194
864195
864196
864197
864198
864199
864200
864201
864202
864203
864204
864205
864206
864207
864208
864209
864210
864211
864212
864213
864214
864215

Check Run
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821

Pymt Date
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021

Pymt Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Amount
802.18
54.65
82,559.75
59,330.35
2,383.82
3,613.48
160.99
21.25
421.81
3,750.00
159.00
2,613.28
31.15
1,359.10
434.31
610.52
640.75
5,532.57
342.17
6,260.64
67.51
106.78
466.15
999.99
55.00
1,049.60
4,099.55
3,000.00
1,271.25
2,117.88
300.00
1,378.87
3,635.92
98.80
372.96
416,015.45
1,500.00
734.44
5.46
15.02
230.00



CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Vendor # Vendor Name Payment # Check Run Pymt Date Pymt Type Amount

3 MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864216 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 235.00
3 MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864217 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 10.00
3 MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864218 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 433.33
3 MUN COURT ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864219 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 20.00
139780 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 864220 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 1,575.00
296363 NEW HAND SIGNS LLC 864221 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 3,600.00
151000 OFFICE SOLUTIONS & INNOVATIONS INC 864222 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 1,689.90
1 ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864223 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 41.00
1 ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864224 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 31.20
163543 PHILLIPS FEED CO INC 864225 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 140.00
292945 PHYSIO-CONTROL INC 864226 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 609.00
165625 PORT CITY TRACTOR INC 864227 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 128.15
293984 PRECISION DELTA CORP 864228 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 2,512.25
180392 RAM TOOL AND SUPPLY COMPANY 864229 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 583.56
181947 RAYFORD & ASSOCIATES INC 864230 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 2,603.00
294116 RELIABLE TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 864231 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 5,375.00
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864232 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 858.65
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864233 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 555.14
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864234 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 50.00
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864235 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 75.00
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864236 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 120.00
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864237 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 827.50
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864238 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 120.00
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864239 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 1,275.00
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864240 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 660.00
5 REVENUE ONE TIME PAY VENDOR 864241 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 1,642.09
190715 SANSOM EQUIPMENT CO INC 864242 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 596.80
192596 SIGN PRO 864243 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 385.00
196906 SMG 864244 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 5,696.89
296964 SOLINCO 864245 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 394.10
280002 SOURCE ONE LEGAL COPY OF MOBILE INC 864246 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 393.11
295959 SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 864247 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 288.00
276548 SOUTHERN TIRES INC 864248 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 300.00
296862 SPORTS WAREHOUSE INC 864249 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 2,943.70
197600 SPRINGHILL HOSPITALS INC 864250 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 5,187.50
282370 STATE OF ALABAMA 864251 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 2,500.00
198400 STRICKLAND PAPER CO INC 864252 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 1,411.80
198904 SUNBELT FIRE INC 864253 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 4,800.58
285344 SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC 864254 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 342.50
278043 TARPING SYSTEMS INC 864255 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 79.13

296879 TASC PERFORMANCE 864256 v042821 4/28/2021 Check 102.00



Vendor #
295410
279918
295399
210000
277551
281269
20087
270017
282363
282239
297122
297051
295237
296446
271021
296965
296833
270013
292420
292420
292420
292420
292420
292420
292420
294515
203950
296252
272932
296256
295628
294087
74050
294706
272843
296800
146540
146540
270567
294446
296014

Vendor Name

TAW POWER SYSTEMS, INC.-
TAYLOR HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC
TOP NOTCH TREE CARE LLC

U J CHEVROLET CO INC

U S KIDS GOLF LLC

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA
VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING COMPANY INC
W W GRAINGER INC

WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION
WESTS TOWING

WORLD OF MASONRY INC., THE
4SARAH INC

AA&A

ALL FLORIDA MECHANIC SERVICES
APCO INTERNATIONAL INC
ASAKURA ROBINSON COMPANY LLC
ATALIAN US MIDWEST
AUTONATION FORD MOBILE

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BEST PRICE SERVICES LLC

BURR & FORMAN LLP

C THORNTON INC

CAIN'S TREE & LANDSCAPE, INC.
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

CHRIS FRANCIS TREE CARE
CYTRANET

DIVOTS SPORTSWEAR COMPANY INC
GORAM AIR CONDITIONING CO INC

HISTORIC MOBILE PRESERVATION SOCIETY, INC.
HUGHES PLUMBING & UTILITY CONTRACTORS INC

JOE BULLARD CHEVROLET
NEEL-SCHAFFER INC
NEEL-SCHAFFER INC

OZANAM CHARITABLE PHARMACY INC
PATSY T RICHARDSON

RESTORED FOUNDATION LLC

Payment #
864257
864258
864259
864260
864261
864262
864263
864264
864265
864266
864267
20178393
20178394
20178395
20178396
20178397
20178398
20178399
20178400
20178401
20178402
20178403
20178404
20178405
20178406
20178407
20178408
20178409
20178410
20178411
20178412
20178413
20178414
20178415
20178416
20178417
20178418
20178419
20178420
20178421
20178422

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Check Run
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821

Pymt Date
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021

Pymt Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT

Amount
7,100.60
2,894.95

24,700.00
1,026.52
139.17
35,525.13
645.49
1,239.26
1,865.37
250.00
510.00
1,137.50
10,900.00
6,433.72
423.72
8,829.25
5,323.25
150.88
6,500.00
5,500.00
1,400.00
6,500.00
5,500.00
1,500.00
5,500.00
240.00
9,850.75
4,000.00
14,144.43
14,985.75
1,374.80
454.78
9,593.33
7,500.00
6,718.75
64.95
31,693.78
1,729.78
3,250.00
100.00
2,500.00



Vendor #
294365
294015
295331
296075
216000
216000
216000
228600

CITY OF MOBILE PAYMENT REGISTER
04/15/2021 - 04/28/2021

Vendor Name

SOUTHPORT TOWING & REPAIR

STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL

TAMMY DAVIS

THE PARTS HOUSE

UNITED METHODIST INNER CITY MISSION OF MOBILE INC
UNITED METHODIST INNER CITY MISSION OF MOBILE INC
UNITED METHODIST INNER CITY MISSION OF MOBILE INC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS LP

Payment #
20178423
20178424
20178425
20178426
20178427
20178428
20178429
20178430

Check Run
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821
v042821

Pymt Date
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021

Pymt Type
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT

Amount

3,500.00
3,529.89

325.00
2,816.80
3,689.08
3,701.96
3,740.60
6,508.64



